Oscar Global Limited Public Body Corporate 8,08,437 

March, 2025 to raise its capital, net worth and net owned fund to Rs. 5 Crore in order to comply with the regulatory framework set forth by the RBI

NOTE: Please note that the Company has issued and allotted the 21,63,773 (Twenty-One Lakh Sixty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Three) Equity Shares to
the following allottees by way of conversion of their outstanding loan through the approval of shareholders in the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting of the Company

Master Direction vide RBI/DoR/2023-24/106 dated October 19,